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NORTH COAST SECTION
P.O. BOX 2907
DUBLIN, CA 94568
510-828-4900, FAX 510-828-5700

AGENDA

CROSS COUNTRY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

Wednesday, December 18, 1996
Mary’s Pizza Shack, Concord

Newhall Park

Personnel

a. USATF

b. Course umpires/marshals
c. Finish chute marshals

d. Timing systems

e. Media service

f. P.A. Announcer(s)

g. Awards

h. Souvenir sales

I. Certified Athletic Trainer(s)
j- Clean-up

NCS ARCO am/pm Cross Country Championships Budget

Income: Expenses:
Entry Fees $5,426.00" Custodian

Portable Toilets (8)
Alhambra - Typing

Meeting Expense
Certificates/Medals
Pennants

The Pacific Assoc. - USATF
MD/ATC

Automatic Timing

Trophies

Marking compound/Caution tape
Facility Rental

Site Director

Clean-up

Miscellaneous

Total: $5.426.00

'Projected based on the teams and individuals who participated this year.
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1997—98 NCS ARCO am/pm Cross Country Championships
Other business

Next Meeting
a. (Need to determine)
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$66.00
$440.00
$20.00
$150.00
$1,126.53
$721.38
$275.00
$287.50
$400.00
$133.79
$50.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$4.420.20



