

**NORTH COAST SECTION  
P.O. BOX 2907  
DUBLIN, CA 94568  
510-828-4900, FAX 510-828-5700**

**AGENDA  
CROSS COUNTRY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE  
Wednesday, December 18, 1996  
Mary's Pizza Shack, Concord**

- I. Newhall Park**
  
- II. Personnel**
  - a. USATF**
  - b. Course umpires/marshals**
  - c. Finish chute marshals**
  - d. Timing systems**
  - e. Media service**
  - f. P.A. Announcer(s)**
  - g. Awards**
  - h. Souvenir sales**
  - i. Certified Athletic Trainer(s)**
  - j. Clean-up**
  
- III. NCS ARCO *am/pm* Cross Country Championships Budget**

<b><u>Income:</u></b>		<b><u>Expenses:</u></b>	
Entry Fees	\$5,426.00 <sup>1</sup>	Custodian	\$66.00
		Portable Toilets (8)	\$440.00
		Alhambra - Typing	\$20.00
		Meeting Expense	\$150.00
		Certificates/Medals	\$1,126.53
		Pennants	\$721.38
		The Pacific Assoc. - USATF	\$275.00
		MD/ATC	\$287.50
		Automatic Timing	\$400.00
		Trophies	\$133.79
		Marking compound/Caution tape	\$50.00
		Facility Rental	\$400.00
		Site Director	\$150.00
		Clean-up	\$100.00
		Miscellaneous	\$100.00
<b><u>Total:</u></b>	<b><u>\$5,426.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$4,420.20</u></b>

<sup>1</sup>Projected based on the teams and individuals who participated this year.

- IV. 1997-98 NCS ARCO *am/pm* Cross Country Championships**
  
- V. Other business**
  
- VI. Next Meeting**
  - a. (Need to determine)**